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Item 2.02    Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On January 9, 2013, Voxx International Corporation (the “Company”) issued a press release announcing its earnings for the
nine months ended November 30, 2012. A copy of the release is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1.

Item 8.01        Other Events.

On January 10, 2013, the Company held a conference call to discuss its financial results for the nine months ended
November 30, 2012. The Company has prepared a transcript of that conference call, a copy of which is annexed hereto as Exhibit
99.2.

The information furnished under Items 2.02 and 8.01, including Exhibits 99.1 and 99.2, shall not be deemed to be filed for
the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and will not be incorporated by reference into any
registration statement filed under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, unless specifically identified therein as being
incorporated therein by reference.

EXHIBIT INDEX

   Exhibit No. Description
  

99.1 Press Release, dated January 9, 2013, relating to VOXX International Corporation's earnings release for
the nine months ended November 30, 2012 (filed herewith).

  

99.2 Transcript of conference call held on January 10, 2013 at 10:00 am (filed herewith).
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VOXX International Corporation Reports Fiscal 2013 Third Quarter Results

HAUPPAUGE, N.Y., Jan. 9, 2013 /PRNewswire/ -- VOXX International Corporation (NASDAQ: VOXX), today announced financial results for its fiscal
2013 third quarter ended November 30, 2012.

Fiscal Third Quarter Highlights:

• Sales increased 17.5%, driven by the Hirschmann acquisition and increases in mobile OEM and in accessories.
• Gross margins of 28.8% ahead of internal projections due to product mix and increases in select categories; operating expenses, excluding

Hirschmann decreased by $2.1 million or 5.1%.
• Company reports net income of $13.2 million or $0.56 per diluted share, up $4.3 million.
• EBITDA of $25.8 million, increased $6.6 million; Adjusted EBITDA of $25.7 million, increased $3.5 million.
• Fiscal 2013 nine-month Adjusted EBITDA of $49.1 million, up $7.0 million; Company reaffirms FY13 Adjusted EBITDA guidance of $61 million

on strength of 3Q performance.

Commenting on the Company's performance, Pat Lavelle, President and CEO stated, "From a bottom-line perspective, we had one of the best quarters in our
history and our business performed well, especially considering continued weakness in the international markets. Our domestic operations met plan with sales
reaching targets and gross margins slightly ahead of internal projections. We've also placed greater emphasis on managing our core overhead and saw
expenses, less Hirschmann, decline by over 5%. What we can control, we're controlling and we're on track to deliver the Adjusted EBITDA guidance we gave
last quarter."

Lavelle continued, "Domestically, we had strong placement at retail driven by new products and through new channels. We also saw increases in our mobile
OEM business on the heels of programs with Ford and Nissan which began last quarter. While overall retail sales during the Holiday season were lighter than
anticipated, we're hoping the recently passed legislation will provide some clarity for consumers and give them confidence moving into 2013. With modest
improvements in Germany and China, coupled with continued strength in our core domestic markets, we should be well positioned to improve on our
performance next year, especially with new products coming to market in the 2nd half of the calendar year. The reception we've received so far at the
Consumer Electronics Show this week has been nothing short of spectacular."

Fiscal Third Quarter Performance
Net sales for the fiscal 2013 third quarter were $243.0 million, an increase of 17.5% compared to net sales of $206.8 million in the comparable year ago
period.

Electronics sales were $201.5 million and $165.9 million for the comparable fiscal third quarters, an increase of 21.4%. Driving this increase was primarily
the addition of Hirschmann sales, which accounted for $39.5 million during the fiscal 2013 third quarter. Excluding the impact of Hirschmann, Electronics
sales declined approximately $3.9 million or 2.4% with the declines primarily in consumer products, mobile audio and in the international markets. Offsetting
this decline were increases in mobile OEM sales, particularly at Invision on the strength of new OEM programs with Ford and Nissan for rear-seat
entertainment, higher sales of headphones and sound bars, and new product offerings. For the three months ended November 30, 2012, Electronics sales
represented 82.9% of net sales as compared to 80.2% in the comparable prior year period.

Accessories sales for the fiscal 2013 third quarter were $41.6 million, an increase of 1.7% as compared to sales of $40.9 million in the comparable prior year
period. The Accessories group was favorably impacted by higher domestic sales of new wireless speakers, digital antennas and both portable power lines and
power supply systems. This growth was partially offset by declines internationally. Accessories represented 17.1% of net sales for the three months ended
November 30, 2012 as compared to 19.8% in the comparable prior year period.

The gross margin for the three months ended November 30, 2012 was 28.8%, a decrease of 10 basis points as compared to 28.9% for the fiscal 2012 third
quarter, though margins did come in ahead of internal projections. This slight year-over-year decline was principally due to unfavorable swings between
hedged costs and related sales, as well as lower sales of higher margin car speakers at Audiovox Germany. This was offset by higher margins in select
consumer, accessories and mobile product categories, the addition of Hirschmann sales, and as a result of exiting some lower margin products. The Company
reiterated its prior gross margin guidance of 28.0% for the fiscal year.

Operating expenses for the fiscal 2013 third quarter were $50.2 million, an increase of $8.8 million over $41.4 million reported in the fiscal 2012 third
quarter. As a percentage of net sales, operating expenses increased to 20.6% as compared to 20.0% for the periods ended November 30, 2012 and November
30, 2011, respectively. The increase in operating expenses was primarily driven by the addition of Hirschmann, which accounted for $10.9 million, as well as
increases advertising expenses. Offsetting this were



reductions in depreciation expense, sales commissions and professional fees, not considering Hirschmann, headcount reductions in select groups, and lower
occupancy costs due to the purchase of the Klipsch headquarters. Excluding the addition of Hirschmann expenses, operating expenses declined $2.1 million
for the comparable quarters or 5.1%.

The Company reported operating income of $19.8 million for the fiscal 2013 third quarter compared to operating income of $18.4 million in the comparable
year ago period, an increase of $1.4 million or 7.3%. Net income for the quarter ended November 30, 2012 was $13.2 million or net income per diluted share
of $0.56 as compared to net income of $8.9 million and net income per diluted share of $0.38 for the period ended November 30, 2011.

Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization (EBITDA) for the fiscal 2013 third quarter, was $25.8 million as compared to EBITDA of $19.2
million for the comparable period in fiscal 2012, an improvement of $6.6 million. Taking into account stock-based compensation, Klipsch settlement
recoveries and Asia restructuring charges, the Company reported Adjusted EBITDA of $25.7 million as compared to$22.2 million in the comparable year-ago
period. Fiscal 2012 third quarter also includes a $2.6 million net settlement charge related to the patent infringement suit. The Company reported Diluted
Adjusted EBITDA per common share of $1.09 as compared to $0.96 for the same periods as noted above.

Nine Month Comparisons
Net sales for the fiscal 2013 nine month period ended November 30, 2012 were $628.8 million, an increase of 18.5% compared to net sales of $530.5 million
in the comparable year ago period. Electronics sales were$510.6 million and $425.0 million for the comparable nine month periods, an increase of 20.1%.
Driving this increase was primarily the addition of Hirschmann sales, which accounted for $115.7 million, higher sales to mobile OEMs and increases in sales
of headphones and sound bars, as well as new product offerings. Offsetting this growth were declines in consumer products, as part of the Company's strategy
to exit certain lower margin categories, lower sales of mobile audio and security products in the aftermarket and declines of car speaker sales in Europe.
Through the first nine months of fiscal 2013, Electronics sales represented 81.2% vs. 80.1% for the comparable nine-month period last year.

Accessory sales increased by $12.7 million or by 12.0%, driven primarily by the continued increase in domestic sales of new wireless speakers, digital
antennas and both portable power lines and power supply systems, partially offset by declines internationally. As a percentage of net sales, Accessories
represented 18.8% vs. 19.9% for the comparable nine-month periods ended November 30, 2012 and November 30, 2011, respectively.

The gross margin for the nine months ended November 30, 2012 was 27.9%, an increase of 10 basis points as compared to 27.8% for the same period last
year. The increase in gross margins was principally due to higher sales of OEM related products, higher margins of select consumer accessories products
including wireless Bluetooth speakers, headphones and sound bars, as well as the Hirschmann acquisition. These increases were partially offset by the
unfavorable swings between hedged costs and related sales, increased freight costs and slower car speaker sales at Audiovox Germany, and the shift in the
Company's warehouse facilities in Asia.

Operating expenses for the fiscal 2013 nine month period were $145.4 million, an increase of $28.1 million over $117.3 million reported in the comparable
fiscal 2012 period. This increase was primarily driven by the addition of Hirschmann expenses, which accounted for $32.1 million, as well as higher
advertising expenses. Excluding the addition of Hirschmann expenses, operating expenses declined $4.0 million for the comparable nine month periods, or
3.4%.

The Company reported operating income of $29.7 million for the fiscal 2013 nine month period compared to operating income of $30.1 million in the
comparable year ago period. Net income for the nine-month period ended November 30, 2012 was $12.2 million or net income per diluted share of $0.52 as
compared to net income of $14.8 million and net income per diluted share of $0.64 for the nine-month period ended November 30, 2011. Net income
decreased versus the comparable year primarily as a result of expenses associated with the patent lawsuit and losses on forward exchange contracts, partially
offset by decreased tax provisions and the addition of the Hirschmann acquisition.

Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization (EBITDA) for the fiscal 2013 nine month period, was $36.4 million as compared to EBITDA of
$37.2 million for the comparable period in fiscal 2012. Taking into account stock-based compensation, net settlement charges related to the patent litigation,
Asia restructuring charges, settlement recoveries at Klipsch, acquisition related costs, and losses on foreign exchange contracts as a result of the Hirschmann
acquisition, the Company reported Adjusted EBITDA of $49.1 million as compared to $42.1 million in the comparable year-ago period, an improvement of
$7.0 million. Diluted adjusted EBITDA per common share for the fiscal 2013 nine month period was $2.08 as compared to $1.82 for the same period in fiscal
2012.

Non-GAAP Measures



Adjusted EBITDA and diluted adjusted EBITDA per common share are not financial measures recognized by GAAP. Adjusted EBITDA represents net
income, computed in accordance with GAAP, before interest expense, taxes, depreciation and amortization, stock-based compensation expense, litigation
settlements, restructuring charges and costs and foreign exchange gains or losses relating to our acquisitions. Depreciation, amortization, and stock-based
compensation expense are non-cash items. Diluted adjusted EBITDA per common share represents the Company's diluted earnings per common share based
on adjusted EBITDA.

We present adjusted EBITDA and diluted adjusted EBITDA per common share in this Form 10-Q because we consider them to be useful and appropriate
supplemental measures of our performance. Adjusted EBITDA and diluted adjusted EBITDA per common share help us to evaluate our performance without
the effects of certain GAAP calculations that may not have a direct cash impact on our current operating performance. In addition, the exclusion of costs and
foreign exchange gains or losses relating to our acquisitions, litigation settlements and restructuring charges allows for a more meaningful comparison of our
results from period-to-period. These non-GAAP measures, as we define them, are not necessarily comparable to similarly entitled measures of other
companies and may not be appropriate measures for performance relative to other companies. Adjusted EBITDA should not be assessed in isolation from or
construed as a substitute for EBITDA prepared in accordance with GAAP. Adjusted EBITDA and diluted adjusted EBITDA per common share are not
intended to represent, and should not be considered to be more meaningful measures than, or an alternative to, measures of operating performance as
determined in accordance with GAAP.

Conference Call Information
The Company will be hosting its conference call on Thursday, January 10, 2013 at 10:00 a.m. EST. Interested parties can participate by visiting
www.voxxintl.com, and clicking on the webcast in the Investor Relations section or via teleconference (toll-free number: 866-314-5050; international: 617-
213-8051; pass code: 69980504). For those who will be unable to participate, a replay will be available approximately one hour after the call has been
completed and will last for one week thereafter (replay number: 888-286-8010; international replay: 617-801-6888; pass code: 50534816).

About VOXX International Corporation
VOXX International Corporation (NASDAQ:VOXX) is the new name for Audiovox Corporation, a company that was formed over 45 years ago as Audiovox
that has grown into a worldwide leader in many automotive and consumer electronics and accessories categories, as well as premium high-end audio.
Through its wholly owned subsidiaries, VOXX International proudly is recognized as the #1 premium loudspeaker company in the world, and has #1 market
positions in automotive video entertainment and remote starts, digital TV tuners and digital antennas. The Company's brands also hold #1 market share for
TV remote controls and reception products and leading market positions across a wide-spectrum of other consumer and automotive segments.
Today, VOXX International is a global company….with an extensive distribution network that includes power retailers, mass merchandisers, 12-volt
specialists and most of the world's leading automotive manufacturers. The company has an international footprint in Europe, Asia, Mexico and South
America, and a growing portfolio, which is now comprised of over 30 trusted brands. Among the key domestic brands include Klipsch®, RCA®, Invision®,
Jensen®, Audiovox®, Terk®, Acoustic Research®, Advent®, Code Alarm®, CarLink®, Excalibur® and Prestige®. International brands include Hirschmann
Car Communication®, Klipsch®, Jamo®, Energy®, Mirage®, Mac Audio®, Magnat®, Heco®, Schwaiger®, Oehlbach® and Incaar™. The Company
continues to drive innovation throughout all of its subsidiaries, and maintains its commitment to exceeding the needs of the consumers it serves. For
additional information, please visit our Web site at www.voxxintl.com.

Safe Harbor Statement
Except for historical information contained herein, statements made in this release that would constitute forward-looking statements may involve certain risks
and uncertainties. All forward-looking statements made in this release are based on currently available information and the Company assumes no
responsibility to update any such forward-looking statement. The following factors, among others, may cause actual results to differ materially from the
results suggested in the forward-looking statements. The factors include, but are not limited to risks that may result from changes in the Company's business
operations; our ability to keep pace with technological advances; significant competition in the mobile and consumer electronics businesses as well as the
accessories business; our relationships with key suppliers and customers; quality and consumer acceptance of newly introduced products; market volatility;
non-availability of product; excess inventory; price and product competition; new product introductions; the possibility that the review of our prior filings by
theSEC may result in changes to our financial statements; and the possibility that stockholders or regulatory authorities may initiate proceedings against
VOXX International Corporation and/or our officers and directors as a result of any restatements. Risk factors associated with our business, including some
of the facts set forth herein, are detailed in the Company's Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended February 29, 2012.

Company Contact :
Glenn Wiener, GW Communications
Tel: 212-786-6011 / Email: gwiener@GWCco.com



VOXX International Corporation and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Balance Sheets

(In thousands, except share data)

  November 30, 2012  February 29, 2012

Assets  (unaudited)   
Current assets:     

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 18,193  $ 13,606
Accounts receivable, net  184,621  142,585
Inventory, net  170,252  129,514
Receivables from vendors  1,573  4,011
Prepaid expenses and other current assets  12,162  13,549
Income tax receivable  —  698
Deferred income taxes  5,192  3,149

Total current assets  391,993  307,112
Investment securities  13,566  13,102
Equity investments  16,958  14,893
Property, plant and equipment, net  65,871  31,779
Goodwill  158,340  87,366
Intangible assets, net  193,614  175,349
Deferred income taxes  806  796
Other assets  9,154  3,782

Total assets  $ 850,302  $ 634,179

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity     
Current liabilities:     

Accounts payable  $ 67,359  $ 43,755
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities  57,963  52,679
Income taxes payable  3,014  5,432
Accrued sales incentives  21,907  18,154
Deferred income taxes  378  515
Current portion of long-term debt  25,633  3,592

Total current liabilities  176,254  124,127
Long-term debt  167,987  34,860
Capital lease obligation  5,849  5,196
Deferred compensation  4,687  3,196
Other tax liabilities  4,739  2,943
Deferred tax liabilities  41,858  34,220
Other long-term liabilities  13,732  7,840

Total liabilities  415,106  212,382
Commitments and contingencies   
Stockholders' equity:     

Preferred stock  —  —
Common stock  249  250
Paid-in capital  286,092  281,213
Retained earnings  174,898  162,676
Accumulated other comprehensive loss  (7,683)  (3,973)
Treasury stock  (18,360)  (18,369)

Total stockholders' equity  435,196  421,797

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 850,302  $ 634,179



VOXX International Corporation and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income

 (In thousands, except share and per share data)
(unaudited)

  
Three Months Ended

November 30,  
Nine Months Ended

November 30,

  2012  2011  2012  2011

Net sales  $ 243,036  $ 206,803  $ 628,787  $ 530,465
Cost of sales  173,087  146,960  453,656  383,072

Gross profit  69,949  59,843  175,131  147,393

Operating expenses:         
Selling  13,515  12,620  38,227  35,723
General and administrative  29,650  24,740  84,466  68,159
Engineering and technical support  6,938  4,021  21,042  11,839
Acquisition-related costs  56  25  1,707  1,607

Total operating expenses  50,159  41,406  145,442  117,328

Operating income  19,790  18,437  29,689  30,065

Other (expense) income:         
Interest and bank charges  (2,286)  (1,371)  (6,223)  (4,246)
Equity in income of equity investees  1,180  1,236  3,730  3,255
Other, net  776  (3,308)  (9,223)  (4,054)

Total other (expense) income, net  (330)  (3,443)  (11,716)  (5,045)

Income before income taxes  19,460  14,994  17,973  25,020
Income tax expense  6,258  6,136  5,751  10,237

Net income  $ 13,202  $ 8,858  $ 12,222  $ 14,783
Other comprehensive income (loss):         
Foreign currency translation adjustments  1,469  (2,408)  (3,723)  (1,696)
Derivatives designated for hedging  (93)  806  7  81
Reclassificaton adjustment of other-than-temporary impairment loss (gain) on
available-for-sale investment into net income  —  (8)  —  1,177
Unrealized holding gain (loss) on available-for-sale investment securities arising
during the period, net of tax  —  (3)  6  (14)
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax  1,376  (1,613)  (3,710)  (452)

Comprehensive income  $ 14,578  $ 7,245  $ 8,512  $ 14,331

         

Net income per common share (basic)  $ 0.56  $ 0.38  $ 0.52  $ 0.64

Net income per common share (diluted)  $ 0.56  $ 0.38  $ 0.52  $ 0.64

Weighted-average common shares outstanding (basic)  23,434,965  23,074,030  23,377,859  23,073,983

Weighted-average common shares outstanding (diluted)  23,536,140  23,074,030  23,593,040  23,203,504



Reconciliation of GAAP Net Income to Adjusted EBITDA
 (In thousands, except share and per share data)

(unaudited)

  
Three Months Ended

November 30,  
Nine Months Ended

November 30,

  2012  2011  2012  2011
Net income  $ 13,202  $ 8,858  $ 12,222  $ 14,783
Adjustments:         

Interest expense and bank charges  2,286  1,371  6,223  4,246
Depreciation and amortization  4,024  2,880  12,173  7,936
Income tax expense  6,258  6,136  5,751  10,237

EBITDA  25,770  19,245  36,369  37,202
Stock-based compensation  63  353  190  728
Net settlement charges related to MPEG suit  —  2,596  8,365  2,596
Klipsch settlement recovery  (215)  —  (1,015)  —
Asia restructuring charges  —  —  789  —
Acquisition related costs  56  25  1,707  1,607
Loss on foreign exchange as a result of Hirschmann acquisition  —  —  2,670  —

Adjusted EBITDA  $ 25,674  $ 22,219  $ 49,075  $ 42,133

Diluted earnings per common share  $ 0.56  $ 0.38  $ 0.52  $ 0.64
Diluted adjusted EBITDA per common share  $ 1.09  $ 0.96  $ 2.08  $ 1.82

SOURCE VOXX International Corporation
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PRESENTATION

Operator

Good day, ladies and gentlemen, and welcome to the VOXX International fiscal 2013 third-quarter conference call. My name is Jasmine and I will be your coordinator for today. At this time, all
participants are in a listen-only mode. We will be facilitating a question-and-answer session toward the end of today's conference. (Operator Instructions). As a reminder, this conference is being
recorded for replay purposes.

I would now like to turn the presentation over to your host for today's conference, Mr. Glenn Wiener. Please proceed, sir.

Glenn Wiener - GW Communications - IR

Thank you, Jasmine, and welcome to VOXX International's fiscal 2013 third-quarter conference call and webcast. Today's call is being webcast on our website, www.VOXXintl.com, and can be
accessed in the Investor Relations section. We also have a replay available for those who are unable to join.



With us on today's call are Pat Lavelle, President and Chief Executive Officer; Michael Stoehr, Senior Vice President and our Chief Financial Officer; and John Shalam, our Chairman of the Board.

Before we begin, I would like to remind everyone that except for historical information contained herein, statements made on today's call and webcast that would constitute forward-looking
statements are based on currently available information and the Company assumes no responsibility to update any such forward-looking statements. Risk factors associated with our business are
detailed in our Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended February 29, 2012.

We will begin today's call with remarks from Pat, followed by Michael, and we will then open up the call for your questions. And at this time I would like to turn the call over to Mr. Pat Lavelle.

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

Thank you, Glenn, and good morning. I would like to start by wishing you all a happy and healthy new year and our best wishes for a prosperous 2013.

I am speaking this morning from the Consumer Electronics Show in Las Vegas where we have introduced new products in every one of our brands. The mood here is upbeat and everyone is looking
forward to an improved economic picture in 2013.

Last night we reported third-quarter earnings and from a pretax profitability perspective, we had the best quarter in our 50-year history excluding the quarter in which we sold our [cellular] group.

Our business was driven by continued strength in our domestic operations and we are holding our own in the international markets despite the issues that continue to plague the Eurozone.

Sales came in on target, up 17.5%. Both groups reported increases with Electronics up 21.4%, fueled by the contribution from Hirschmann, Klipsch's domestic business, particularly for higher sales
of headphones and sound bars and gains in mobile OEM. As I advised, new OEM programs with both Ford and Nissan began during the second quarter and our domestic OEM sales are now up for
the year as well. We expect this to continue into the fourth quarter and next year.

Although sales of remote starts were down through the first half of the year due to the mild weather, we are beginning to see an uptick as snow blankets many parts of the country. The domestic car
market is healthy and is expected to exceed industry projections of $15 million for the year.

Internationally is where we have and continue to feel the greatest impact. The recession throughout the Eurozone countries and the weakness in China continues to impact results, although we are
beginning to see signs that things are improving in China.

Accessories sales were up 1.7% overall, but we saw close to a 10% increase domestically with most of the gains coming from our RCA and Acoustic Research Power and Reception products and
new AR wireless speakers. International accessories are off as expected. However margins remain steady and the addition of the Bauhaus account in Germany should help in future quarters.

Gross profit margins came in at 28.8%, a little ahead of our internal projections and core overhead continues to move lower as we improve our cash management processes and align better internally.
We reported EBITDA of $25.8 million, $6.6 million ahead of last year's 3Q. Adjusted EBITDA increased $3.5 million for the quarter and for the nine-month period, adjusted EBITDA is $49.1
million, $7 million better this year than last.

We had strong selling at retail which obviously aided our third quarter but the finish to the holiday season ended on a lackluster note due to the fiscal cliff talks that negatively impacted consumer
spending. This will impact 4Q sales and we are expecting to come in somewhat under the $850 million we projected. However, our gross margins are tracking to the 28% projection, if not a little bit
better, and we feel confident that we can deliver adjusted EBITDA of $61 million.

I would like to focus the rest of my remarks now on product as we have had new programs kick off and a host of new offerings launched here at CES.

Starting with Accessories. During the third quarter, we introduced our personal sound amplifiers at 1200 CVS retail locations nationwide. I am pleased to report that in the first quarter of fiscal '14,
we will be launching at Kmart. We also launched our new AR wireless speaker program with its unique custom Skinit design at Lowe's, Best Buy and RadioShack. These products are gaining
traction among the young, mobile focused consumers.

At CES, we displayed a new line of Bluetooth indoor portable wireless speakers under Acoustic Research. Also under AR, we introduced an entire wireless home audio system which marries WiFi
and iTunes leveraging Apple airplay. These speakers enable you to control multi-room home audio functions from any iOS device such as your smartphone or computer with no loss of sound
reproduction.

New charging programs are coming to markets under RCA, two port, three port and four port, allowing for charging of multiple devices at the same time.

New wireless docking stations for Apple devices and other smartphone and tablets and new clock radios that have sound flow wireless audio technology that connects wirelessly and amplifies your
smartphone's audio just by resting it on the radio.

And lastly, we announced a new partnership with Roku to develop an integrated digital antenna with streaming capability. This is an industry first that will allow consumers to receive over the air
local HD broadcasts and streaming entertainment from the Roku platform using an RCA or TERK antenna. We are targeting the third quarter of calendar year 2013 for launch.



Within Electronics, first our mobile products. We had on display our rear seat dial mobile TV solution. We have an exclusive agreement to launch an automotive rear-seat entertainment system that
will bring over-the-air digital TV broadcasting in the vehicle. 18 major broadcasters, 35 markets and over 100 stations are part of the program. We believe this product should be a growth driver for
fiscal 2014.

Car Connection, our telematics OBDII product has launched at retail in Sears and Pep Boys. At the show we introduced Car Connection Pro made for the 12-volt market and Car Link, a version
designed exclusively for new car dealers. These products represent new product categories and profit opportunities for us as well as our retail partners.

Car Connection lets consumers monitor, manage and maintain a vehicle's health, driving habits and location right from their smartphone or laptop. It can restrict cellphone usage while driving and is
great to track teenagers' driving habits or those of the elderly.

Car Connection Pro, which is designed for the 12-volt specialists adds the ability to tie in a remote start and/or lock/unlock modules. And Car Link, which is the car dealer version, allows for lot
management and better customer service through (inaudible) instant alerts relevant to the vehicle's health.

Other new categories for the automotive group is in vehicle, wireless charging cradles with Qi technology, a new, rapidly growing automotive technology that enables consumers to charge portable
devices wirelessly in the car. This vehicle has been adopted by Verizon as well as many of the other car companies.

We have the industry's first OEM radio integration products that add Siri Voice Control to improve driver safety while delivering unprecedented convenience that makes driving more stress free. Siri
compatibility for hands-free control of your iPhone music, phone dialing, text messaging and iPhone turn by turn navigation.

Finally, our new Lightning connection enabled devices allow for seamless connection without the need of an extra adapter often required to communicate within iPhone 5.

Also within Electronics, but in our high-end audio lines, there is a lot of excitement around the Klipsch lineup for 2013 here at CES, a full line of headphones, their Image A5i Sport, their first ever
all-sport in-ear headphone and their Image ONE White, an on-ear Bluetooth model. These round out the line launched in August, our Image S4, S4i and S4a in-ear headphones continue to be strong
sellers for Klipsch.

Another Klipsch brand, Energy, launched a new line of indoor and outdoor speakers under the Energy Power Base and Energy Take Classic I/O Series. We showcased new models which were just
introduced at Magnolia Home Theater at Best Buy.

We expect to do approximately $200 million in high-end audio this year and we see good opportunities for growth for several of the years to come especially as market conditions improve. There is
a very loyal and growing customer base behind the Klipsch brand.

I know that was a lot of product information to digest so feel free to visit the press room on our website to view our press releases and learn a little bit more about our show presence.

Let me summarize our performance to date. We are controlling very well those business elements that are within our control and we are executing on plan. Margins are holding and in many cases
increasing. We are lowering overhead and managing expenses. We are investing in our infrastructure to lower our fixed costs. We are profitable, generating good cash flow and paying down debt.

What we can't control is the worldwide economy, but we can minimize the effect that it has on our businesses. We continue to manage our inventory and supply chain to be in a position to grow
when conditions improve and to contract operations when and where needed.

International has been weaker than expected this year. We believe we have taken the right steps to hedge our euro exposure and reduce risk.

Domestically, business has improved in fiscal '13. However, we have seen a softening due to the prolonged settlement discussions around the fiscal cliff. We are hoping that the recently passed
legislation will allow some clarity for consumers and give them confidence moving into 2013.

Our product lineup and brands are as strong as ever as are our OE relationships, our retail presence and geographic reach.

The Hirschmann acquisition, based on their advanced technology, should be a key growth driver for years to come.

As we move into 2013, there are will no doubt be issues and challenges. I anticipate the first half of the year to be much the same as we have faced this past year. We believe by midyear we will see
overall improvements in growth as our newest offerings are delivered. We are coming off our best quarter ever and I am confident in our ability to generate returns for our shareholders.

Now two closing comments. One, I would like to take a moment here to address an important reporting change that will begin with the fiscal fourth quarter. As you know, we currently report our
results in a single segment with two groups, Electronics and Accessories. Moving forward and effective as of December 1, 2012, we have changed our reporting structure and we will be reporting
now as three groups, Automotive, Accessories, and Premium Audio. We believe this will provide a clearer picture of our business for analysts and investors and will make tracking our progress and
growth easier.

And lastly, we are in the final stages of negotiating a settlement with one of our vendors related to the patent infringement suit and we hope to have this finalized during the fourth quarter. When
executed, this would positively impact our fiscal '13 EBITDA.

Now I will turn the call over to Mike who will go into detail on some of the numbers and then we can open it for questions. Michael?

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO



Thanks, Pat. Good morning. I would also like to wish everyone a happy new year.

As Pat had mentioned, this was a strong quarter for us. Sales for the quarter were $243 million, an increase of $36.2 million, or 17.5%. As reported, Electronics increased 21.4% and Accessories
1.7%. For the nine months period, consolidated sales increased 18.5% to $628.8 million with Electronics sales increasing 20.1% and Accessories sales increasing 12%.

Hirschmann, which we acquired in March, contributed approximately $39.5 million for the quarter and $115.7 million year-to-date versus nothing last fiscal year. Without Hirschmann, our third-
quarter sales were $203 million versus $206 million in last year's third quarter. Sales for our non-European group, which does not include Audiovox Germany and Hirschmann, were up marginally
as a result of increased sales in OEM and Accessories. The increase in this group was partially offset by declines in mobile audio, security, satellite fulfillment sales and our planned exit of
commoditized products.

As we have discussed, we began two new programs with Ford and Nissan late in the fiscal second quarter and as a result, our OEM business was up 8% in the third quarter and it's now up for the
year-to-date period. Our sales were also favorably impacted by higher sales volume at headphones and sound bars at Klipsch.

The increase in non-European Accessories sales was primarily related to higher volumes of new wireless speakers and new distribution channels we have for this product line. Higher sales of
antennas stemming from the Summer Olympics and increased consumer usage and higher sales of portable power charging products as electronics devices continue to become more widespread in
the home.

Our non-European Accessories business was up close to 10% for the quarter and 18% for the year-to-date period. Offsetting the increase on a consolidated basis was a decline in our European group
which does not include Hirschmann. Sales were impacted on translation basis by approximately $1.4 million and $5.4 million for the comparable three- and nine-month period. Further, sales in the
group of Electronics and Accessories products were off based on weakness in the general economy.

Gross margins for the quarter on a product basis increased but was offset by unfavorable swings on hedge cost and related sales, and increased warehousing assembly cost compared to last year's
quarter. Product gross profit margins were favorably impacted by the Hirschmann acquisition, increased Accessories sales such as wireless speakers and our power charging products, the exiting of
lower margin categories as well as a shift to higher OEM sales. Even though product margins were up, the gross profit margins reported were 28.8% versus 28.9% for the fiscal '13 and fiscal '12
third quarters.

Gross margins for the comparable nine months were up 10 basis points for many of the same reasons I just noted, as well as higher sales of OEM products, partially offset by unfavorable swings
between hedge costs and related sales, higher freight costs and the cost to ship warehouse facilities to Asia -- in Asia, excuse me.

Through nine months, our gross margins were 27.9% and we feel comfortable with the 28% guidance we gave at the beginning of the year.

Operating expenses for the third quarter were $50.2 million versus $41.4 million, an increase of $8.8 million, and Hirschmann accounted for $10.9 million of the total expenses for this year's third
quarter.

We also had higher company-wide advertising expense for the comparable periods. Excluding the impact of Hirschmann, our core overhead was down $2.1 million or over 5%. For the nine-month
period, operating expenses were $145.4 million versus $117.3 million with Hirschmann accounting for $32.1 million. Without Hirschmann, operating expenses were down approximately $4 million.

The above decline in expenses in our core overhead were net of an increase in our advertising and marketing budgets which were up marginally for the three- and nine-month periods. After
Hirschmann, the decline in our expenses was due to one, reduction in depreciation expenses and conditions, not considering Hirschmann; two, continue overhead reductions in the selected groups of
our Company; three, lower occupancy costs related to facilities relocation plant due to the purchase of the Klipsch building as we have discussed; and four, lower professional fees. We plan to
continue to take cost out of our business.

The upgrade of our ERP system, which will conclude in the next few months will enable us to streamline and integrate our operations further. We continue to evaluate our consolidation scenarios for
our manufacturing, distribution and other office facilities around the world.

While CapEx may be higher this year versus last, we expect to see a reduction in fiscal '14 as the bulk of our systems and facility projects will have been completed.

We reported operating income of $19.8 million versus $18.4 million and $29.7 million versus $30.6 million for the three- and nine-month periods of fiscal '13 and '12 respectively.

Other income and expense. For the comparable quarters, interest and bank charges increased $915,000 due to interest expenses, fees and amortization of deferred financing costs related to our
amended credit facilities. Income equity investees, which is income from our joint venture, ASA, increased $56,000.

Other net expenses decreased quarter over quarter by approximately $4.1 million. Last year, in fiscal '12 third quarter, we had charges for a patent infringement settlement of $2.6 million and other
contingent charges of approximately $500,000 that did not occur this fiscal quarter.

For the nine month's period, interest and bank charges increased $2 million. Income from ASA increased $475,000, while other net expenses increased by $5.2 million principally due to one, the FX
currency charge of $2.7 million related to the Hirschmann acquisition in the first quarter; and two, the net settlement charge of $8.4 million related to the patent lawsuit.

Offsetting these charges was income of approximately $1 million recorded collectively between the first and third quarters of fiscal '13 related to Klipsch counterfeiting claims. Additionally, other
net fiscal '12 period included in other-than-temporary impairment charge of $1.2 million related to our investment in Bliss-Tel and a contingent consideration of approximately $2 million.



We are in the final stages of settlement discussions with one of our vendors regarding the patent suit and hope to have additional information to share with you during our fourth quarter.

We reported net income for fiscal '13 three-month period of $13.2 million or a net income per diluted share of $0.56 versus $8.9 million in net income or $0.38 per diluted share in the last year's
third quarter. For the comparable nine months, net income of $12.2 million or $0.52 a share versus net income of $14.8 million or $0.64 a share.

Moving onto EBITDA and adjusted EBITDA, with a focus on our adjusted numbers so you can see all the moving parts that have occurred over the last nine months. EBITDA was $25.8 million
versus $19.2 million for the comparable quarters and $36.4 million versus $37.2 million for the nine-month period.

Adjusted EBITDA for fiscal '13 third quarter was $25.7 million versus $22.2 million last year, a $3.5 million improvement. Adjustments in the third quarter of fiscal '13 versus fiscal '12 are one, we
had $63,000 of stock-based compensation versus $353,000 last year. We had $56,000 of acquisition-related costs versus $25,000 last year. We had a gain of $215,000 related to the Klipsch
counterfeiting settlement versus nothing last year. We had no adjustments for patent lawsuits this quarter versus $2.6 million adjustments related to the patent suit last year.

The net effect of all of this is that for this quarter we had a $96,000 adjustment, a negative adjustment, versus a $3 million positive adjustment to our EBITDA.

Adjusted EBITDA for fiscal '13 nine-month period was $49.1 million versus $42.1 million in fiscal '12, an increase of $7 million. For the nine-month period, fiscal '13 to '12, we had $190,000 of
stock-based compensation versus $728,000 last year.

We had an $8.4 million settlement charge versus a $2.6 million charge last year. We had a gain of $1 million for the Klipsch counterfeiting settlement versus nothing last year. We had a $789,000
charge related to restructuring of our Asian warehouses versus nothing last year. We had $1.7 million of acquisition costs this year versus $1.6 million last year. And we had a $2.7 million loss on
foreign exchange contracts from the Hirschmann acquisition this year versus nothing last year.

The net effect for the nine months is that we had adjustments to our EBITDA of a positive $12.7 million versus a $4.9 million positive adjustment in fiscal '12.

What you see in the third quarter is most of the activity that we have discussed with you is now behind us and we are beginning to get a clearer picture of our operations.

Based on the where we are today and given our performance for the first nine months, we believe we are on track to reach the $61 million in adjusted EBITDA. We are estimating to generate free
cash flow of approximately $30 million this fiscal year. We will be in a position to pay down some of our debt and we believe next year's free cash will increase as our major products for our
systems and facilities will be completed especially if the global economy show even modest improvement.

Moving on to our balance sheet, our AR turns were 4.5 during the nine months in fiscal '13 versus 4.3. Our inventory turns improved to 3.2 versus 3.1.

At the time of the Hirschmann acquisition, on March 14, 2012, we borrowed approximately $153 million and provided an additional $5 million of working capital to fund their business. Note in
doing so, we also paid off the prior ABL loan. As of today, our outstanding borrowings are $173 million which include the net settlement for the patent of approximately $8.4 million.

We are coming off our peak borrowing season now and our seasonal debt we anticipate to be around $138 million to $142 million at the end of this year with further outstanding receivables for
collection and our leverage ratio should move in a range of between 2.6 and 2.8.

We had working capital of $215 million with cash and short-term investments of $18.2 million as of November 30, 2012, compared to working capital of $183 million and cash and short-term
investments of $13.6 million in our 2012 fiscal year end as of February 29, 2012.

In summary, we had a good quarter. The global economy's consumer spending is the only thing holding us back. Our margins are holding or increasing. Our overhead has and should continue to
come down as our integration plans as Pat has discussed, take hold. And we should be in a better position to increase free cash flow and our leverage ratios will continue to improve.

Pat's theme was about controlling what we can control and I echo that sentiment. Overall, we feel good with the direction the Company is heading. Thank you and I will turn this back to Pat. Pat?

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

Thank you, Michael. Now we will open the call up to questions.

QUESTION AND ANSWER

Operator

(Operator Instructions). Scott Tilghman, B. Riley Caris.



Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Thanks. Good morning, everyone. Wanted to touch on a few things. First, just to clarify, the $61 million EBITDA guidance does not include any proceeds in the settlement, correct?

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

Yes.

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

Correct.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Second, just talking through or thinking through the retail slowdown that was pretty evident in December as we neared the holiday, I want to sort of compare and contrast that with the pace of your
sales typically during the fourth quarter over the three months and how we should think about the revised revenue guidance versus the original 850?

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

Well, I think that the month that will probably be impacted the most would be December and part of January. Although we are hoping that now that the legislation has been passed that consumers
would feel more comfortable coming back in and purchasing based on Christmas gift cards and things like that that recently has given us some additional business in the month of January.

We are not looking at any major drop-off, but the 850 will come in a little bit below that, but I wouldn't see anything that would prevent us from achieving the bottom-line numbers that we looked at.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Thanks. And then separately, I wanted to touch on fourth-quarter gross margin expectations. If I recall correctly, there is some unearned funds that were returned that sort of boosted that number last
year.

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

Yes.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Should we assume something in the neighborhood of the high 28s to low 29s similar to where you have been running the last few quarters or is there some reason mix would drive that to be at a
different level?

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

You know, at this particular point, it is still a little too early to tell. With Christmas sales being finalized and some programs again going in for January, we don't really see who is achieving -- we
know who is getting close but we don't see until after Christmas is really over who is attaining their VIR programs and who is meeting their MDF programs and things like that. And therefore, we
would normally get some releases. I anticipate that we would get releases on programs where due to some of the accounts activity during Christmas they may not reach their numbers.

It's a little too early to tell. I am not going to say it is going to mirror last year but I would not be surprised if it was -- if we saw something similar.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

So presumably that would be upside to your 28% target for the full year?

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO



Yes.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Great. Thank you. That's all I have for now.

Operator

Mike Malouf, Craig-Hallum.

Ross Licero - Craig-Hallum Capital - Analyst

Oh, hi, guys. This is Ross Licero on for Mike. Congratulations on a good quarter.

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

Thank you.

Ross Licero - Craig-Hallum Capital - Analyst

It is great to see that you are doing segment reporting, too. Really, really glad to see that. My questions are -- I want to know about Hirschmann how that has been going with regards to the pipeline
and the new business signed during the quarter. Could you give me a little color on that?

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

Yes, Hirschmann is -- as far as the new business, they are launching on the new business platforms that they have. We are not behind on any product development for programs that are supposed to
start this year. Obviously, there are programs designed to start in 2015. We are on target for all of the programs with Hirschmann.

Hirschmann, with the addition of some of the new business and some of the new things that we will be doing with them, is going to be a strong, integral part of our OEM business overall. And as we
see the European market improve somewhat, I would expect in the later half of 2013 and as we see the China market, we know that soft landing was achieved so we expect to see some improvement
in that market. Prices of vehicles going up, more content going in cars, we expect to see their sales recover that they may have been de-contenting on this year.

Ross Licero - Craig-Hallum Capital - Analyst

Okay, great, and just one housekeeping question on the interest expense line. You said it was your peak borrowing season. Do you expect that to sort of remain around the $2.3 million a quarter or
should that come down? Where do you expect it to settle in?

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

Mike?

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

Yes, November, you probably will see it [fall] up a slight tad in the fourth quarter.

Ross Licero - Craig-Hallum Capital - Analyst

Go up a slight tad?

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

Down.

Ross Licero - Craig-Hallum Capital - Analyst

Oh, okay.



Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

Because we are paying off debt.

Ross Licero - Craig-Hallum Capital - Analyst

Okay, great. Good to hear. Thank you very much.

Operator

James Winchester, QVP.

James Winchester - QVP - Analyst

Yes, good morning and congratulations on a good quarter. My question really comes to the depreciation line. You were able to achieve some savings in depreciation and amortization and that figure
has sort of been bounced around a little over the last couple of quarters. Could you give us some guidance on -- first off, how you were able to achieve some savings there, and what you would
expect that line to look like in the next few quarters? Thanks.

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

On the depreciation, we had some items that we were depreciating that just actually ran off. And as we had -- didn't do any acquisitions this year you're not seeing amortization. That is depreciation
and amortization, so you're pretty comfortable if you are modeling to look at depreciation and amortization you see this near year for next year.

James Winchester - QVP - Analyst

All right, so running around $4 million a quarter approximately?

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

Yes.

James Winchester - QVP - Analyst

And of that amount, how much was the amortization of deferred financing costs?

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

That was $907,00 for the three months or about $300,000 a month.

James Winchester - QVP - Analyst

Okay, for the nine months?

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

It's in the footnotes if you want to pick it up.

James Winchester - QVP - Analyst

Okay, great. Appreciate it. Thanks.

Operator

(Operator Instructions). Scott Tilghman, B. Riley Caris.



Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Thanks. I wanted to touch on a few other things, too, what you call more housekeeping items. One, from a GAAP standpoint, tax rate looked a little bit low. Just in terms of modeling going forward,
should we head back to sort of that 38%, 39% level, or is the 32% going to be a good number to use?

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

I would stay at the 38. We had -- we did some tax work in that as well and picked up some tax credits. But just for modeling purposes, stay with the 38. Also, we are looking now, part of the -- when
they passed the -- when they got over the fiscal cliff, the Revenue Act, they reinstated the R&D study so we are going back into that again which will actually give us some tax credits, but we don't
have much right now.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Okay and then, Mike, you talked about CapEx being a little bit higher this year.

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

Yes.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Previously you had given a number of about $13 million. It looks like maybe you are on pace for $16 million to $17 million. Just wondering if there is anything unusual that pushed that number up
relative to earlier expectations? And then when you talked about next year being lower, wondering if you can give us a sense of magnitude?

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

Well what has occurred in the CapEx, if we strip out the regular capital expenditures for VOXX Company, we have the systems project that was there. As we had mentioned, we purchased the
Klipsch building and if you look in the footnotes you will see the difference between the financing costs and the down payments which is roughly around 3 and change.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Okay.

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

But then we also stepped in and we -- in Venezuela, as we have mentioned, you can only take so much money out of the country and they are extremely profitable. So we have done to hedge against
foreign exchange, we have deployed some of the excess cash into purchasing small warehousing units at the port and that occurred in the third quarter.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Okay.

Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

And then, what you will see happening in the fourth quarter, we have accelerated a little bit of our final real estate projects and we acquired the building in Germany, which houses several of our
companies that we have moved in there to reduce other lease expense. So this is all part of that fixed cost program that Pat has talked about.

So you are right, around $16 million, $17 million, you will see -- a little bit more than that because we are at $15 million right now. But when you come back to next fiscal year, you will fall back to
VOXX running at its usual $2 million to $3 million and then you have Hirschmann which has higher CapEx requirements, be around $9 million, $10 million, somewhere in there.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Okay.



Michael Stoehr - VOXX International Corporation - SVP and CFO

We are just putting our budgets together again so I'm just giving you kind of a ballpark.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Okay. Thinking about sort of the cost side of the equation looking forward, obviously there was an uptick in the engineering and tech support with the acquisition of Klipsch I guess two years ago
and Hirschmann last year. Should we see much of an uptick for that in calendar '13, fiscal '14? Or should it more or less track sales?

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

Well, I think you will see some additional expenditures as we develop some of the new programs under the Hirschmann program and some of our OEM programs do drive some of those expenses.
Not anything that would really impact the numbers that much.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Okay, and then related to that, I just wanted to circle back to the mobile TV rollout. Do you have a sense of what the rollout pace or timing will look like? Obviously, the program hit sort of midyear,
but it isn't going to hit all the manufacturers all at once so I was wondering if you could give us a sense of what you expect there?

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

Yes. The rollout will start in the May/June timeframe. We will start in the aftermarket first. We will be delivering OEM platforms to our OEM customers, but the validation process that they go
through would not really give us any validated product for a big portion of our fiscal 2014. I would be looking at OEM programs to start in the 2015 fiscal.

So what we will see is a rollout into the aftermarket. We expect that there is about 30 million to 40 million screens already in cars. We will see sales to those individuals who would like to upgrade
their systems. And then you will see sales as new rear-seat entertainment products are installed in cars whether they be at retail or through new car dealers. There will be a good attachment to the
rear-seat entertainment sales for a digital TV tuner.

Scott Tilghman - B. Riley Caris - Analyst

Thank you.

Operator

At this time there is no further questions. I will turn it back to management for closing remarks.

Pat Lavelle - VOXX International Corporation - President and CEO

Okay. I want to thank you all for your interest in our Company. I wish you all a good fortune and good health in this coming year. Have a great day. Thank you.

Operator

Thank you for your participation in today's conference. This concludes the presentation. You may now disconnect. Have a wonderful day.
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